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27. Basler Pflichtcup S Simming
Basel Synchro
24116
Panel 1 Panel 2 Panel 3 Panel 4
Richter 1. Eggs Monica Lietti Daniela Lakomy Mania Jaccard Catherine
Richter 2:  Giovanelli Mara Nippel Melanie Hintermeister Ursula Fréhlich Stephanie
Richter 3:  Felber Sandra Fah Livia Lauper Jasmin Pulver Fabienne
Richter 4: Thomé Rahel Ehrenzeller Tina Bachmann Stephanie Felber Noémi
) Richter 5: Tanner Patricia Solomou Despoina Chechel-Gadoni Valeriya Franceschi Sara
2
=
Pflicht ResultateKat. 3
Name Klub / Verband Jg. Total
1 LESURTEL Ambre Limmat Nixen Zurich 2004 62.0311
2 JUTZ Jessica SC Flés Buchs 2004 60.1691
3 DURGNAT Gioia Limmat Nixen Zirich 2004 58.7911
4 SARWA Cosima Limmat Nixen Zirich 2004 58.4977
5 BUCHEL Noemi SC Flés Buchs 2004 58.2267
6 KLAUSER Nadina SC Flés Buchs 2004 58.0712
7 MUNTENER Sofie Limmat Nixen Zurich 2004 57.9421
8 RECK Valeria Limmat Nixen Zurich 2005 57.4667
9 CARDENAS Soraya Limmat Nixen Zirich 2005 56.0223
10 TANACKOVIC Anastasija Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2004 55.2179
11 FURRER Emma Limmat Nixen Zurich 2005 55.1024
12 VON BURG Kira Melissa Limmat Nixen Zurich 2004 54.9289
13 BATTAGLIA Irene Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2005 54.9111
14 URSPRUNG Svea Schwimmverein b. Basel 2005 54.7600
15 COLOMBI Arianna Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2004 54.5779
16 CEKAJ Zana SC Flés Buchs 2005 53.9333
17 GUGGISBERG Nora Synchroverein Bern 2005 53.7732
18 DOLEJSKA Mei Lin Synchroverein Bern 2005 53.7556
19 MASTROMARCHI Livia Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2005 53.6579
20 BECK Tamara Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2004 52.9465
21 HOBI Jasmine Limmat Nixen Zurich 2005 52.6044
22 CAPOZZI Moira SC Flés Buchs 2005 52.2400
23 HERZOG Delia Schwimmclub Dubendorf 2004 52.1821
24 HIRSBRUNNER Sara SC Flés Buchs 2006 52.0623
25 CAMENISCH TORRES Angélique SC Flés Buchs 2006 51.8444
26 BITTERLI Ronja SYV Schénenwerd 2003 51.8221
27 BACHOFNER Aischa Schwimmverein b. Basel 2003 51.1379
28 DAGO Cloé Schwimmclub Dubendorf 2005 50.9111
29 MENGOLI Martina Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2004 50.8179
30 STEINER Sina Limmat Nixen Zurich 2004 50.7645
31 PSHENICHINIKOVA Valeriya Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2005 50.2579
32 CAPRA Martina Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2004 50.0888
33 ROCA Giuliana SYV Schénenwerd 2004 49.8621
34 MONTAGNA Emily Schwimmclub Dubendorf 2005 49.7823
35 CARNEIRO Desiré Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2004 49.6044
36 REBER Johanna Synchroverein Bern 2005 49.2800
37 FAHRNI Lorena SYV Schénenwerd 2006 49.0577
38 HOLLENSTEIN Jael SC Flés Buchs 2006 48.9421

Resultate Verantworter: Weibel Nicola



Pflicht ResultateKat. 3

Name
39 BURGENER Larissa
40 SOLDATI Emma
41 NAF Laura-Sophie
42 JUNI Sina
43 SIRONI Gaia
44 COVIC Hanna
45 LAMOT Lisa
46 BIFFI Anastasia
47 CALBUCCI Maura
48 VELHARTICKA Isabel
49 HEINZER Lyn
50 GOMEZ Vanessa
51 STEFFEN Andrea
52 GARTNER Helena
53 STREIT Amelie
54 HONER Ixchel
55 BROGLY Milena

Klub / Verband

SYV Schénenwerd
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Synchroverein Bern
Schwimmverein b. Basel
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
SC Flés Buchs

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Schwimmverein b. Basel
Schwimmverein b. Basel
Schwimmverein b. Basel
Schwimmverein b. Basel
Synchroverein Bern
Schwimmverein b. Basel
Schwimmverein b. Basel
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Jg.

2003
2005
2004
2005
2006
2006
2004
2005
2005
2005
2006
2004
2005
2003
2005
2007
2001

Resultate Verantworter: Weibel Nicola

Total
48.2267
47.8221
47.3823
47.2623
47.0044
46.7823
46.5157
45.7200
45.5200
44,7112
44.4756
44.3823
43.1245
43.0844
42,6533
41.0623
29.9245



27. Basler Pflichtcup S mming
Basel Synchro
24.1.16
Panel 1 Panel 2 Panel 3 Panel 4
Richter 1:  Eggs Monica Lietti Daniela Lakomy Mania Jaccard Catherine
Richter 2:  Giovanelli Mara Nippel Melanie Hintermeister Ursula Frahlich Stephanie
Richter 3:  Felber Sandra Fah Livia Lauper Jasmin Pulver Fabienne
Richter 4: Thomeé Rahel Ehrenzeller Tina Bachmann Stephanie Felber Noémi
Richter 5:  Tanner Patricia Solomou Despoina Chechel-Gadoni Valeriya Franceschi Sara
Pflicht 101 # 349 406
Ballet leg single Barracuda Tower Swordfish straight leg
g 1.6 2.0 19 2
<
14
Richter Noten
Pflicht ResultateKat. 3 1 2 3 4 5 Strafen Total
1 LESURTEL Ambre Limmat Nixen Ziirich 62.0311
Ballet leg single 63 58 61 59 57 59.3333
Barracuda 65 63 63 65 6.1 63.6667
Tower 66 64 65 60 6.2 63.6667
Swordfish straight leg 61 60 60 62 62 61.0000
2 JUTZ Jessica SC Flés Buchs 60.1691
Ballet leg single 53 56 58 58 53 55.6667
Barracuda 62 62 61 6.1 6.1 61.3333
Tower 64 67 64 65 65 64.6667
Swordfish straight leg 58 56 62 58 59 58.3333
3 DURGNAT Gioia Limmat Nixen Ziirich 58.7911
Ballet leg single 54 55 55 54 52 54.3333
Barracuda 6.1 63 64 64 62 63.0000
Tower 59 52 62 61 6.0 60.0000
Swordfish straight leg 55 56 57 60 58 57.0000
4 SARWA Cosima Limmat Nixen Ziirich 58.4977
Ballet leg single 52 56 59 56 53 55.0000
Barracuda 59 64 65 63 64 63.6667
Tower 57 63 61 58 59 59.3333
Swordfish straight leg 52 53 56 58 57 55.3333
5 BUCHEL Noemi SC Flés Buchs 58.2267
Ballet leg single 55 58 58 56 55 56.3333
Barracuda 57 59 56 58 52 57.0000
Tower 59 63 64 61 55 61.0000
Swordfish straight leg 59 56 55 60 6.0 58.3333
6 KLAUSER Nadina SC Flos Buchs 58.0712
Ballet leg single 58 57 61 56 55 57.0000
Barracuda 60 60 6.0 60 6.0 60.0000
Tower 55 57 58 59 53 56.6667
Swordfish straight leg 52 57 61 59 59 58.3333
7 MUNTENER Sofie Limmat Nixen Ziirich 57.9421
Ballet leg single 58 56 59 58 54 57.3333
Barracuda 59 60 61 60 59 59.6667
Tower 52 60 57 60 58 58.3333
Swordfish straight leg 56 55 56 57 58 56.3333
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Resultate Verantworter: Weibel Nicola



Pflicht ResultateKat. 3

8 RECK Valeria
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

9 CARDENAS Soraya
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

10 TANACKOVIC Anastasija
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

11 FURRER Emma
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

12 VON BURG Kira Melissa
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

13 BATTAGLIA Irene
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

14 URSPRUNG Svea
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

15 COLOMBI Arianna
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

16 CEKAJ Zana
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

17 GUGGISBERG Nora
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

Limmat Nixen Ziirich
5.6
6.3
53
5.6

Limmat Nixen Ziirich
54
57
5.6
6.2

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.3
5.9
5.3
5.1

Limmat Nixen Ziirich
51
55
5.4
56

Limmat Nixen Ziirich
52
59
5.4
5.2

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.1
6.0
5.0
5.1

Schwimmverein b. Basel
5.8
5.3
5.4
58

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.3
5.6
54
5.3

SC Flos Buchs

Synchroverein Bern

58
6.0
50
54

54
55
6.2

57
58

55

57
52
6.3
52

53
59
50
52

53

55
56

6.0
5.0
54

59
53
53
50

48

55

53

48

438
54

Richter Noten

3

6.1
6.2
5.7
6.0

56
5.7
6.3

5.7
56

52

5.0
56
6.4
5.8

4.8
6.1
6.0
55

5.0

54
5.3

6.0

5.7
5.5

53
6.0
54
53

SWSY_Results Basler Pflichtcup Kat. 3_24Jan16 / Figures results3:riat 2éasl/ Page 2

4

52
6.5
54
6.0

57
56
57

57
6.3

50

52
50
59
58

54
54
56
56

52

56
52

55
56
59

52
6.1
56
5.1

5.0

56

52

44

5.1
56

5

53
5.9
5.5
5.8

5.0
5.5
6.0

5.6
6.3

54

52
5.0
6.0
5.2

5.3
54
59
4.9

52

57
5.3

54

5.8
5.3

53
6.2
5.6
45

Strafen Total

57.4667
55.6667
61.6667
54.0000
58.0000

56.0223
54.6667
56.0000
59.6667
53.6667

55.2179
56.6667
60.0000
52.0000
52.3333

55.1024
51.6667
52.3333
60.6667
55.3333

54.9289
52.6667
57.3333
56.3333
53.0000

54.9111
51.6667
59.6667
55.0000
52.6667

54.7600
57.6667
50.6667
55.6667
55.6667

54.5779
53.0000
59.0000
54.6667
51.3333

53.9333
50.0000
55.0000
55.0000
55.0000

53.7732
45.3333
60.6667
52.3333
55.0000

Resultate Verantworter: Weibel Nicola



Pflicht ResultateKat. 3

18 DOLEJSKA Mei Lin
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

19 MASTROMARCHI Livia
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

20 BECK Tamara
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

21 HOBI Jasmine
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

22 CAPOZZI Moira
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

23 HERZOG Delia
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

24 HIRSBRUNNER Sara
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

Synchroverein Bern
5.1
54
54
4.9

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.1
6.1
54
52

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.0
5.9
52
5.5

Limmat Nixen Ziirich
5.0
51
5.1
54

SC Flos Buchs
5.0
5.8
4.7
46

Schwimmclub Diibendorf
48
5.9
5.0
5.2

SC Flos Buchs
5.2

5.1
4.9

25 CAMENISCH TORRES Angéli SC Flés Buchs

Ballet leg single
Barracuda

Tower

Swordfish straight leg

26 BITTERLI Ronja
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

27 BACHOFNER Aischa
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

4.9
5.5
5.8
5.0

SYV Schénenwerd
51
5.2
5.2
5.2

Schwimmverein b. Basel
5.0
56
49
45

59
56
58
5.1

5.0
6.0
48

55
55

50

49
54
58
53

5.1
57
51
48

53

50
50

5.0
5.2
44

50
52
57
45

51

52

56

56

438
438

Richter Noten

3

59
5.6
5.2
54

4.8
5.8
53

5.7
55

4.8

49
56
55
5.0

56
57
49
49

52

5.1
5.0

53

5.1
5.0

48
5.3
5.2
54

5.7
53
53
51

6.1

47
48
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4

55
52
55
5.1

5.0
6.0
45

53
56

50

50
53
57
5.1

53
58
54
49

5.0

52
49

53
5.2
5.1

50
53
56
53

54

50

52

56

49
5.1

5

4.9
5.3
5.6
5.1

4.8
6.2
54

5.1
6.0

5.5

52
5.0
56
5.1

5.5
56
5.0
4.9

5.0

5.0
5.3

54

4.7
48

48
5.1
5.4
46

5.1
51
5.1
4.9

5.5

4.9
4.5

Strafen Total

53.7556
55.0000
54,3333
55.0000
51.0000

53.6579
49.3333
60.3333
51.6667
52.3333

52.9465
53.0000
56.6667
50.3333
51.6667

52.6044
49.6667
52.6667
56.0000
51.6667

52.2400
53.0000
57.3333
50.0000
48.6667

52.1821
50.6667
56.6667
50.3333
50.6667

52.0623
52.6667
55.3333
51.3333
49.0000

51.8444
49.0000
52.6667
55.6667
49.6667

51.8221
52.0000
51.6667
52.0000
51.6667

51.1379
55.6667
54.0000
48.6667
47.0000

Resultate Verantworter: Weibel Nicola



Pflicht ResultateKat. 3

28 DAGO Cloé
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

29 MENGOLI Martina
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

30 STEINER Sina
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

31 PSHENICHINIKOVA Valeriya

Ballet leg single
Barracuda

Tower

Swordfish straight leg

32 CAPRA Martina
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

33 ROCA Giuliana
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

34 MONTAGNA Emily
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

35 CARNEIRO Desiré
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

36 REBER Johanna
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

37 FAHRNI Lorena
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

1

Schwimmclub Diibendorf
5.1
59
51
53

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
46
56
4.7
49

Limmat Nixen Ziirich
50
4.7
5.6
5.0

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
4.9
5.3
52
4.5

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
46
53
5.1
57

SYV Schénenwerd
49
5.2
5.4
53

Schwimmclub Diibendorf
4.8
5.4
4.8
4.4

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
4.8
5.7
3.6
5.0

Synchroverein Bern
4.4
48
46
54

SYV Schoénenwerd
46

4.6
48

51
58
56
49

4.7
53
55

48
5.1

51

52
53
56
46

48
56
47
50

52

53
52

47

48
49

50
57
48
48

52
5.0
52
49

Richter Noten

3

55
5.8
4.9
5.1

4.7
54
4.7

5.1
49

50

52
54
5.0
46

4.7
56
49
5.1

5.1
53
53
51

44
5.1
4.9

5.0
54
4.1
39

4.8

50

5.3

5.0

4.8
48
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54
58
50
52

44
52
49

49
51

5.1

51
53
48
4.8

4.7
54
46
48

47

53
51

48

4.7
49

51
55
46
43

4.9
49
46
51

5

51
5.7
5.0
5.0

5.1
5.8
5.0

5.0
44

45

52
5.6
5.0
42

48
56
4.6
4.5

4.8
52
52
54

44

4.4
5.0

52
5.9
5.0
4.9

Strafen

2.0

2.0

Total

50.9111
52.0000
58.0000
50.3333
51.0000

50.8179
46.6667
54.3333
48.6667
52.6667

50.7645
49.6667
49.0000
54.0000
50.3333

50.2579
51.6667
53.3333
50.6667
45.6667

50.0888
47.3333
55.3333
47.3333
49.6667

49.8621
49.3333
52.6667
53.0000
52.0000

49.7823
46.3333
55.3333
47.6667
49.0000

49.6044
50.3333
56.3333
45.0000
46.6667

49.2800
47.0000
49.0000
49.3333
51.3333

49.0577
46.0000
51.6667
50.0000
48.0000

Resultate Verantworter: Weibel Nicola



Pflicht ResultateKat. 3

38 HOLLENSTEIN Jael
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

39 BURGENER Larissa
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

40 SOLDATI Emma
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

41 NAF Laura-Sophie
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

42 JUNI Sina
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

43 SIRONI Gaia
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

44 COVIC Hanna
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

45 LAMOT Lisa
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

46 BIFFI Anastasia
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

47 CALBUCCI Maura
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

SC Flos Buchs
4.9
53
4.6
49

SYV Schénenwerd
50
5.0
5.4
45

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
4.5
54
43
48

Synchroverein Bern
5.0
5.3
45
4.1

Schwimmverein b. Basel
4.7
53
4.4
5.2

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
45
4.9
3.8
46

SC Flos Buchs
4.4
4.9
4.8
53

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.0
5.2
4.0
438

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
4.0
55
43
46

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
438
5.0
4.3
44

49
49
45
5.1

5.0
4.5
57

46
52

4.4

40
52
45
45

47
5.1
41
45

5.0

47
50

45

42
47

46
54
39
44

48
53
42
44

Richter Noten

3

5.0
44
4.7
53

5.8
4.5
5.1

41
54

4.7

45
54
45
49

51
48
41
4.5

5.0

42
4.5

41

4.3
43

4.7
5.3
4.0
45

4.5
52
41
4.0

42

3.8
47
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4

51
5.1
45
53

53
4.6
52

4.2
56

49

4.7
49
50
49

52
5.1
44
52

4.8

43
4.7

45

49
45

48
49
42
4.7

4.3
49
4.4
41

5

48
5.0
4.5
47

5.0
4.8
5.0
4.0

4.5
5.6

48

438
48
49
4.1

5.2
4.8
41
42

45
54
4.7
47

47

47
47

48
5.2
4.2
44

4.3
53
46
44

46

4.1
43

Strafen Total

48.9421
49.3333
50.0000
45.3333
51.0000

48.2267
51.0000
46.3333
52.3333
44.0000

47.8221
44.0000
54.6667
44.0000
47.6667

47.3823
46.6667
51.3333
46.3333
45.0000

47.2623
50.0000
50.0000
42.0000
47.3333

47.0044
47.6667
49.6667
44.0000
46.6667

46.7823
44.6667
49.6667
46.0000
46.3333

46.5157
47.6667
52.3333
40.6667
45.3333

45.7200
43.6667
52.6667
43.0000
43.0000

45.5200
46.6667
50.0000
39.3333
46.0000

Resultate Verantworter: Weibel Nicola



Pflicht ResultateKat. 3

48 VELHARTICKA Isabel
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

49 HEINZER Lyn
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

50 GOMEZ Vanessa
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

51 STEFFEN Andrea
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

52 GARTNER Helena
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

53 STREIT Amelie
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

54 HONER Ixchel
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower
Swordfish straight leg

55 BROGLY Milena
Ballet leg single
Barracuda
Tower

1

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
4.5
49
39
5.0

Schwimmverein b. Basel
4.2
52
45
51

Schwimmverein b. Basel
49
3.9
4.2
4.6

Schwimmverein b. Basel
4.4
4.8
3.6
4.0

Schwimmverein b. Basel
4.8
56
4.6
4.0

Synchroverein Bern
43
4.7
43
39

Schwimmverein b. Basel
4.4
4.5
34
4.3

Schwimmverein b. Basel
4.3
42
3.7

44
48
40
44

45
52
50

48
40

48

44
50
38
4.0

47
52
40
40

42

43
3.7

43

4.1

3.9

45
4.0
4.2

Richter Noten

3

46
4.7
3.9
4.0

4.4
53
46

5.1
35

4.5

49
49
34
3.9

4.5
53
3.8
4.0

4.1
49
3.7
4.3

4.7

34

3.8

44
4.0
3.5
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4

44
4.8
41
50

4.3
5.2
4.4

52
4.0

48

49
48
39
4.1

4.5
54
43
42

4.0

37

47

44

34

3.8

45
4.2
3.6

5

4.9
5.1
43
42

4.7
5.2
44
43

5.3
4.0

41

438
48
3.9
4.0

4.6
52
41
4.0

44
5.3
3.9
36

4.6

3.7

3.8

4.6
4.4
3.8

Strafen

20

2.0

Total

44.7112
45.0000
48.3333
40.0000
45.3333

44.4756
44.0000
52.0000
45.0000
44.3333

44.3823
50.6667
39.6667
42.0000
46.3333

43.1245
47.0000
48.3333
37.6667
40.0000

43.0844
46.0000
53.0000
41.3333
40.0000

42.6533
42.0000
49.0000
39.6667
39.6667

41.0623
44.6667
46.6667
35.0000
38.3333

29.9245
446667
41.3333
37.0000

Resultate Verantworter: Weibel Nicola



